

PRESS RELEASE

Coca-Cola HBC recognised with double 'A' score for climate action and water stewardship

Zug, Switzerland – 8 December 2020: Coca-Cola HBC's leadership in sustainability has again been recognised via an 'A List' ranking from CDP for its actions relating to tackling climate change and preserving water security. This is the 5th year in succession that Coca-Cola HBC has received this rating for climate and the 4th in a row for water. This follows last month's news that Coca-Cola HBC has been rated Europe's most sustainable beverage company for the 7th time in 8 years by the 2020 Dow Jones Sustainability Index, with its highest ever score.

Marcel Martin, Group Supply Chain Director, said: "Being recognised as a CDP 'A List' member reflects the significant and demonstrable action we are taking to tackle climate change and safeguard access to water, especially in water risk areas. We believe that building a more positive environmental impact is integral to our future growth and although there is more to do, this recognition tells us that we are heading in the right direction."

Only 1% of the more than 5,800 companies that submitted data to CDP in 2020 achieved a double 'A' score.

This result and the Dow Jones Sustainability ranking build on the recognition for Coca-Cola HBC's performance from other respected sustainability surveys and indexes such as MSCI ESG, FTSE Russell ESG and ISS-Oekom.

The full list of companies that made this year's CDP A List is available here, along with other publicly available company scores: <u>https://www.cdp.net/en/companies/companies-scores</u>

Note to editors

The **full methodology** and criteria for the A List is available on CDP's website at: <u>https://www.cdp.net/en/companies/companies-scores</u>

Media Contacts:

David Hart, Group Communication Director David.Hart@cchellenic.com

Slavena Novakovic, Group Supply Chain & Sustainability Communication Manager Slavena.Novakovic@cchellenic.com

About Coca-Cola HBC Group

Coca-Cola HBC is a growth-focused CPG business and strategic bottling partner of The Coca-Cola Company. We create value for all our stakeholders by supporting the socio-economic development of the societies in which we operate and we believe building a more positive environmental impact is integral to our future growth. Together, we and our customers serve more than 600 million consumers across a broad geographic footprint of 28 countries on 3 continents. Our portfolio is one of the strongest, broadest and most flexible in the beverage industry, offering consumer-leading partner brands in the sparkling, juice, water, sport, energy, plant-based, ready-to-drink tea, coffee, adult sparkling and premium spirits categories. These brands include Coca-Cola, Coca-Cola Zero, Schweppes, Kinley, Royal Bliss, Costa Coffee, Valser, Romerquelle, Fanta, Sprite, Powerade, FuzeTea, Dobry, Cappy, Monster and Adez. We foster an open and inclusive work environment amongst our more than 28,000 employees



and we are ranked among the top sustainability performers in ESG benchmarks such as the Dow Jones Sustainability Indices, CDP, MSCI ESG and FTSE4Good. Coca-Cola HBC has a premium listing on the London Stock Exchange (LSE:CCH) and is listed on the Athens Exchange (ATHEX:EEE). For more information, please visit <u>http://www.coca-colahellenic.com</u>.

About CDP

CDP is a global non-profit that drives companies and governments to reduce their greenhouse gas emissions, safeguard water resources and protect forests. Voted number one climate research provider by investors and working with institutional investors with assets of US\$106 trillion, we leverage investor and buyer power to motivate companies to disclose and manage their environmental impacts. Over 9,600 companies with over 50% of global market capitalization disclosed environmental data through CDP in 2020. This is in addition to the hundreds of cities, states and regions who disclosed, making CDP's platform one of the richest sources of information globally on how companies and governments are driving environmental change. CDP is a founding member of the We Mean Business Coalition. Visit https://cdp.net/en or follow @CDP to find out more.